

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

TESTAMENTARY SUITS NO. 154 OF 2024

In

TESTAMENTARY PETITION 4277 OF 2023

Rupa Khimji Vora ....PETITIONER

V/S

Kishor Khimji Vora ....RESPONDENT

Ms. Bhakti Bhand i/by Mr. Nitesh Nevshe for Petitioner.

Ms. Ayesha Pinto i/by Nerissa Almeida for Caveator

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE N. J. JAMADAR J**

**DATE : 11th October, 2024**

**P.C. :**

S. O. to 22/11/2024 .

**( ASSOCIATE )**