

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
TESTAMENTARY AND INTESTATE JURISDICTION**

TESTAMENTARY SUIT NO. 154 OF 2024

Rupa Khimji Vora ...Plaintiff
Versus
Kishor Khimji Vora ...Defendant

Mr. Nitesh Nevshe, through VC, a/w Vishal Nevshe, for the
Plaintiff.
Ms. Nerissa Almeids, for the Defendant.

CORAM: N. J. JAMADAR, J.
DATED: 22nd NOVEMBER, 2024

PC:-

1. Heard the learned Counsel for the parties.
2. Let the parties circulate and exchange the draft issues within a period of two weeks.
3. List on 28th January, 2025, "for Settlement of Issues".

[N. J. JAMADAR, J.]