

Amberkar

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
TESTAMENTARY AND INTESTATE JURISDICTION

TESTAMENTARY SUIT NO. 154 OF 2024
IN
TESTAMENTARY PETITION NO. 4277 OF 2023

WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO. 21295 OF 2025
IN
TESTAMENTARY SUIT NO. 154 OF 2024

Rupa Khimji Vora

Plaintiff /
.. Petitioner

Versus

Kishor Khimji Vora

Defendant /
.. Caveator

.....

- Mr. Nitesh S. Nevshe, Advocate (appointed through Legal Aid) a/w Ms. Shweta Nitesh Nevshe & Mr. Vishal N. Nevshe, Advocates for Applicant
- Mr. Akshay Pawar i/by Nerissa Almeida, Advocates for Caveator and Respondent in IA

.....

CORAM : MILIND N. JADHAV, J.

DATE : NOVEMBER 12, 2025

P. C.:

1. Heard learned Advocates appearing for the parties.
2. Learned Advocate for Defendant seeks time to comply with the directions contained in the order dated 10.10.2025. At his request, further time of two weeks is granted to Defendant to comply with the said order.
3. Stand over to **26th November, 2025.**

Amberkar

[MILIND N. JADHAV, J.]

Digitally
signed by
RAVINDRA
MOHAN
AMBERKAR
Date:
2025.11.12
16:07:43
+0530