

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

TESTAMENTARY SUITS NO. 154 OF 2024

In

TESTAMENTARY PETITION 4277 OF 2023

Rupa Khimji VoraPETITIONER

V/S

Kishor Khimji VoraRESPONDENT

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION LODGING NO. 21295 OF 2025

In

TESTAMENTARY SUITS 154 OF 2024

Rupa Kimji VoraPETITIONER

V/S

Kishor Khimji VoraRESPONDENT

Mr. Nitesh S. Nevshe (Through V. C.) Appointed By Legal Aid

a/w Mr. Vishal Nevshe for Plaintiff.

Ms. Rupa vora in person present.

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE MILIND N.
JADHAV J**

DATE : 28th November, 2025

P.C. :

S. O. to 05/12/2025 .

(ASSOCIATE)