

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

TESTAMENTARY SUITS NO. 154 OF 2024

In

TESTAMENTARY PETITION 4277 OF 2023

Rupa Khimji VoraPETITIONER

V/S

Kishor Khimji VoraRESPONDENT

Adv. Nitesh S. Nevshe the Legal Aid for the Applicant (through
VC)

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE MILIND N.
JADHAV J**

DATE : 5th December, 2025

P.C. :

S. O. to 19/12/2025 .

(ASSOCIATE)